

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10235/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 21/01/2008 in APOT No. 621/2007 of the HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

M/S LORDS DISTILLERY LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.I.T.-KOL.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kavin Gulati,Adv.  
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja,Adv.  
Ms. Rashmi,Adv.  
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice returnable in ten weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted.

Learned counsel for the petitioners shall serve a copy of notice upon the Central Law Agency.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)  
COURT MASTER